




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this Power of Attorney has been served 

via Express Mail on April 13, 2017, upon the following counsel of record: 

Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. 
1940 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
 
And via email upon the following: 
 
Samuel Franklin Baxter  
McKool Smith 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
 

Andrei Iancu  
Irell & Manella - Los Angeles  
aiancu@irell.com 
 

Morgan Chu  
Irell & Manella - Los Angeles  
mchu@irell.com 
 

Leah Johannesson  
Irell & Manella - Los Angeles  
ljohannesson@irell.com 
 

Benjamin Haber  
Irell & Manella - Los Angeles  
bhaber@irell.com 
 

Joseph M Lipner  
Irell & Manella - Los Angeles  
jlipner@irell.com 

Michael R Fehner  
Irell & Manella - Newport Beach  
mfehner@irell.com 
 

 

 

 
 
Dated:  April 13, 2017    By: /s/ John C. Alemanni  
       John C. Alemanni 
       Registration No. 47,384 
       Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
 
 


